RESOLUTION NO. 19-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO AMENDING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF CUPERTINO AND IFPTE LOCAL 21/CUPERTINO EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2019 TO JUNE 30, 2022

WHEREAS, meetings have been held over proposals concerning wages, hours, and other terms and conditions of employment between representatives of the City of Cupertino and of IFPTE Local 21/Cupertino Employees' Association; and

WHEREAS, the agreement mutually obtained through these meetings has been recorded in a Memorandum of Understanding to be signed by both parties, which memorandum has been submitted to the City Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Cupertino does hereby adopt the attached Memorandum of Understanding for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2022 between the City of Cupertino and IFPTE Local 21/Cupertino Employees' Association, attached and incorporated as Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino this 16th day of July 2019 by the following vote:

<u>VOTE</u> <u>Members of the City Council</u>

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Resolution No. _____

Page 2

SIGNED:	
Steven Scharf, Mayor	Date
City of Cupertino	
ATTEST:	
Grace Schmidt, City Clerk	Date